

SUMMARY OF BIDS

Reconstruction and Resurfacing of Portions of Certain County Roads,
Contract 2019A, O.C.

NO. OF BIDDERS

3

DATE:

3/5/2019

Page 1 of 6

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST AND NAME, ADDRESS AND BID OF EACH BIDDER					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST \$2,567,825.55		Earle Asphalt Company Farmingdale, NJ 10%		C.J. Hesse, Inc. Atlantic Highlands, NJ 10%	
NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
1	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.00	DOL	16,600.00	16,600.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	
2	OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.00	DOL	7,600.00	7,600.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	
3	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	121,100.00	121,100.00	195,776.82	195,776.82	23,931.21	23,931.21	
4	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1.00	DOL	115,400.00	115,400.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	
5	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
6	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	41.00	UN	10.00	410.00	0.01	0.41	0.01	0.41	
7	DRUM	191.00	UN	10.00	1,910.00	0.01	1.91	0.01	1.91	
8	TRAFFIC CONE	21.00	UN	8.00	168.00	0.01	0.21	0.01	0.21	
9	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	448.00	SF	12.00	5,376.00	0.01	4.48	10.75	4,816.00	
10	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	4.00	UN	12,000.00	48,000.00	15,000.00	60,000.00	7,000.00	28,000.00	
11	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	1.00	UN	9,000.00	9,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	
12	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	592.00	HR	95.00	56,240.00	110.00	65,120.00	100.00	59,200.00	
13	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, BARNEGAT TOWNSHIP	64.00	HR	171.60	10,982.40	171.60	10,982.40	171.60	10,982.40	
14	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, BRICK TOWNSHIP	16.00	HR	115.50	1,848.00	115.50	1,848.00	115.50	1,848.00	
15	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, TOMS RIVER TOWNSHIP	32.00	HR	85.80	2,745.60	85.80	2,745.60	85.80	2,745.60	
16	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
17	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
18	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.00	DOL	8,800.00	8,800.00	8,800.00	8,800.00	8,800.00	8,800.00	
19	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.00	DOL	38,800.00	38,800.00	38,800.00	38,800.00	38,800.00	38,800.00	
20	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL	55.00	CY	250.00	13,750.00	250.00	13,750.00	140.00	7,700.00	
21	CLEARING SITE	1.00	LS	60,000.00	60,000.00	140,000.00	140,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	
22	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	108.00	CY	55.00	5,940.00	40.00	4,320.00	0.01	1.08	
23	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	1,550.00	SY	16.00	24,800.00	15.00	23,250.00	12.50	19,375.00	
24	POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	60,827.00	LF	0.40	24,330.80	0.10	6,082.70	0.40	24,330.80	
25	TACK COAT	8,607.00	GAL	2.75	23,669.25	3.00	25,821.00	3.74	32,190.18	
26	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	11,632.00	TON	72.00	837,504.00	65.00	756,080.00	77.50	901,480.00	
27	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	108.00	TON	85.00	9,180.00	90.00	9,720.00	100.00	10,800.00	
28	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	536.00	TON	120.00	64,320.00	90.00	48,240.00	88.00	47,168.00	
29	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	887.00	TON	85.00	75,395.00	90.00	79,830.00	100.00	88,700.00	
30	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
31	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	10,390.00	SY	2.50	25,975.00	2.00	20,780.00	2.75	28,572.50	
32	HMA MILLING, MORE THAN 3" TO 6"	550.00	SY	3.00	1,650.00	2.00	1,100.00	9.00	4,950.00	
33	HMA MILLING, 2" DEPTH	94,474.00	SY	2.50	236,185.00	1.75	165,329.50	2.15	203,119.10	
34	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
35	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	1,212.00	LF	125.00	151,500.00	95.00	115,140.00	140.00	169,680.00	
36	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	524.00	LF	70.00	36,680.00	55.00	28,820.00	110.00	57,640.00	
37	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	40.00	LF	110.00	4,400.00	120.00	4,800.00	200.00	8,000.00	
38	14" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	688.00	LF	110.00	75,680.00	95.00	65,360.00	135.00	92,880.00	
39	16" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	96.00	LF	130.00	12,480.00	100.00	9,600.00	235.00	22,560.00	

SUMMARY OF BIDS

Reconstruction and Resurfacing of Portions of Certain County Roads,
Contract 2019A, O.C.

NO. OF BIDDERS

3

DATE:

3/5/2019

Page 2 of 6

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST AND NAME, ADDRESS AND BID OF EACH BIDDER					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST \$2,567,825.55		Earle Asphalt Company Farmingdale, NJ 10%		C.J. Hesse, Inc. Atlantic Highlands, NJ 10%	
NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
40	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	735.00	LF	65.00	47,775.00	48.00	35,280.00	110.00	80,850.00	
41	PIPE BEDDING, CLASS C	260.00	CY	55.00	14,300.00	45.00	11,700.00	50.00	13,000.00	
42	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
43	MANHOLE, 42" SQUARE	4.00	UN	3,500.00	14,000.00	3,000.00	12,000.00	4,700.00	18,800.00	
44	INLET, TYPE B	2.00	UN	4,000.00	8,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	2,600.00	5,200.00	
45	INLET, TYPE E	12.00	UN	4,000.00	48,000.00	3,000.00	36,000.00	2,750.00	33,000.00	
46	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
47	RESET EXISTING CASTING	2.00	UN	650.00	1,300.00	150.00	300.00	650.00	1,300.00	
48	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	10.00	UN	350.00	3,500.00	250.00	2,500.00	300.00	3,000.00	
49	RETRO-FIT INLET FACE PLATE	7.00	UN	350.00	2,450.00	250.00	1,750.00	270.00	1,890.00	
50	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
51	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
52	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	334.00	SY	90.00	30,060.00	95.00	31,730.00	85.00	28,390.00	
53	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 2" THICK	152.00	SY	65.00	9,880.00	75.00	11,400.00	35.00	5,320.00	
54	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 3" THICK	193.00	SY	80.00	15,440.00	85.00	16,405.00	40.00	7,720.00	
55	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
56	CONCRETE ISLAND, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	47.00	SY	125.00	5,875.00	160.00	7,520.00	80.00	3,760.00	
57	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	38.00	SY	250.00	9,500.00	130.00	4,940.00	425.00	16,150.00	
58	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	735.00	LF	35.00	25,725.00	39.00	28,665.00	37.00	27,195.00	
59	12" x 13" CONCRETE SLOPING CURB	105.00	LF	40.00	4,200.00	39.00	4,095.00	37.00	3,885.00	
60	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
61	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
62	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
63	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	376.00	SY	12.00	4,512.00	18.00	6,768.00	5.00	1,880.00	
64	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-5	376.00	SY	2.00	752.00	0.75	282.00	1.35	507.60	
65	STRAW MULCHING	376.00	SY	1.50	564.00	0.75	282.00	0.50	188.00	
66	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
67	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
68	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX 4"	92,240.00	LF	0.30	27,672.00	0.24	22,137.60	0.25	23,060.00	
69	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, LATEX, 24"	435.00	LF	2.40	1,044.00	2.30	1,000.50	2.50	1,087.50	
70	TRAFFIC MARKINGS SYMBOLS, LATEX	737.00	SF	3.25	2,395.25	3.00	2,211.00	3.20	2,358.40	
71	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES, HYDROMILLING	1,200.00	LF	6.00	7,200.00	1.00	1,200.00	1.00	1,200.00	
72	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS, HYDROMILLING	635.00	SF	20.00	12,700.00	2.75	1,746.25	3.00	1,905.00	
73	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	42,655.00	LF	0.40	17,062.00	0.40	17,062.00	0.42	17,915.10	
74	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 6"	46,310.00	LF	0.50	23,155.00	0.50	23,155.00	0.47	21,765.70	
75	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC 4"	315.00	LF	1.10	346.50	0.75	236.25	0.64	201.60	
76	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC 6"	770.00	LF	1.25	962.50	1.00	770.00	0.96	739.20	
77	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC 8"	1,880.00	LF	1.35	2,538.00	1.25	2,350.00	1.28	2,406.40	
78	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC 12"	570.00	LF	2.25	1,282.50	1.75	997.50	1.92	1,094.40	
79	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC 24"	1,784.00	LF	4.00	7,136.00	3.50	6,244.00	3.80	6,779.20	

SUMMARY OF BIDS

Reconstruction and Resurfacing of Portions of Certain County Roads,
Contract 2019A, O.C.

NO. OF BIDDERS

3

DATE:

3/5/2019

Page 3 of 6

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST AND NAME, ADDRESS AND BID OF EACH BIDDER					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST		Earle Asphalt Company Farmingdale, NJ 10%		C.J. Hesse, Inc. Atlantic Highlands, NJ 10%	
					\$2,567,825.55					
NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
80	TRAFFIC MARKINGS SYMBOLS, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC	3,780.00	SF	6.75	25,515.00	5.85	22,113.00	6.40	24,192.00	
81	RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS	48.00	UN	28.00	1,344.00	25.00	1,200.00	27.00	1,296.00	
82	RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	23.00	UN	28.00	644.00	25.00	575.00	27.00	621.00	
83	RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	126.00	UN	28.00	3,528.00	25.00	3,150.00	27.00	3,402.00	
84	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
85	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	85.00	SF	40.00	3,400.00	30.00	2,550.00	32.00	2,720.00	
86	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
87	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
88	MAST ARM STREET NAME SIGN	11.00	SF	75.00	825.00	60.00	660.00	92.00	1,012.00	
89	3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	15.00	LF	70.00	1,050.00	50.00	750.00	53.00	795.00	
90	JUNCTION BOX FRAME AND COVER	1.00	UN	1,750.00	1,750.00	1,450.00	1,450.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	
91	FOUNDATION, TYPE SPF	1.00	UN	3,400.00	3,400.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,240.00	2,240.00	
92	GROUND WIRE, NO. 8 AWG	15.00	LF	2.25	33.75	2.00	30.00	2.10	31.50	
93	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL STANDARD	1.00	UN	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,150.00	1,150.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	
94	RESET EXISTING MAST ARM	1.00	UN	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,550.00	1,550.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	
95	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 2 CONDUCTOR	400.00	LF	2.85	1,140.00	4.75	1,900.00	5.30	2,120.00	
96	RESET EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD, EXISTING MOUNT	2.00	UN	800.00	1,600.00	730.00	1,460.00	800.00	1,600.00	
97	PUSH BUTTON	2.00	UN	675.00	1,350.00	975.00	1,950.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	
98	BACKPLATE	23.00	UN	400.00	9,200.00	365.00	8,395.00	400.00	9,200.00	
99	GPS UNIT	2.00	UN	1,400.00	2,800.00	1,150.00	2,300.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	
100	CONTROLLER TURN-ON	2.00	UN	7,000.00	14,000.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	4,500.00	9,000.00	
101	RADAR DETECTION SYSTEM, 4 DETECTORS	1.00	UN	16,000.00	16,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	37,000.00	37,000.00	
					\$2,567,825.55		\$2,347,013.13		** \$2,411,500.00	

Mary Ann Cilento, Clerk of Board

** Total Amount Corrected

SUMMARY OF BIDS

Reconstruction and Resurfacing of Portions of Certain County Roads,
Contract 2019A, O.C.

NO. OF BIDDERS

3

DATE:

3/5/2019

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST AND NAME, ADDRESS AND BID OF EACH BIDDER				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST \$2,567,825.55		Green Construction, Inc. South River, NJ 10%		AVERAGE
NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
1	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.00	DOL	16,600.00	16,600.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,000.00
2	OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.00	DOL	7,600.00	7,600.00	0.01	0.01	2,500.00
3	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	121,100.00	121,100.00	354,243.32	354,243.32	191,317.12
4	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1.00	DOL	115,400.00	115,400.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	32,666.67
5	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
6	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	41.00	UN	10.00	410.00	0.01	0.41	0.01
7	DRUM	191.00	UN	10.00	1,910.00	0.01	1.91	0.01
8	TRAFFIC CONE	21.00	UN	8.00	168.00	0.01	0.21	0.01
9	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	448.00	SF	12.00	5,376.00	10.00	4,480.00	6.92
10	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	4.00	UN	12,000.00	48,000.00	7,500.00	30,000.00	9,833.33
11	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	1.00	UN	9,000.00	9,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	20,666.67
12	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	592.00	HR	95.00	56,240.00	0.01	5.92	70.00
13	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, BARNEGAT TOWNSHIP	64.00	HR	171.60	10,982.40	171.60	10,982.40	171.60
14	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, BRICK TOWNSHIP	16.00	HR	115.50	1,848.00	115.50	1,848.00	115.50
15	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, TOMS RIVER TOWNSHIP	32.00	HR	85.80	2,745.60	85.80	2,745.60	85.80
16	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
17	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
18	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.00	DOL	8,800.00	8,800.00	8,800.00	8,800.00	8,800.00
19	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.00	DOL	38,800.00	38,800.00	38,800.00	38,800.00	38,800.00
20	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL	55.00	CY	250.00	13,750.00	125.00	6,875.00	171.67
21	CLEARING SITE	1.00	LS	60,000.00	60,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	81,666.67
22	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	108.00	CY	55.00	5,940.00	0.01	1.08	13.34
23	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	1,550.00	SY	16.00	24,800.00	8.00	12,400.00	11.83
24	POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	60,827.00	LF	0.40	24,330.80	0.50	30,413.50	0.33
25	TACK COAT	8,607.00	GAL	2.75	23,669.25	0.01	86.07	2.25
26	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	11,632.00	TON	72.00	837,504.00	100.00	1,163,200.00	80.83
27	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	108.00	TON	85.00	9,180.00	0.01	1.08	63.34
28	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	536.00	TON	120.00	64,320.00	85.00	45,560.00	87.67
29	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	887.00	TON	85.00	75,395.00	85.00	75,395.00	91.67
30	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
31	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	10,390.00	SY	2.50	25,975.00	0.01	103.90	1.59
32	HMA MILLING, MORE THAN 3" TO 6"	550.00	SY	3.00	1,650.00	5.00	2,750.00	5.33
33	HMA MILLING, 2" DEPTH	94,474.00	SY	2.50	236,185.00	0.01	944.74	1.30
34	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
35	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	1,212.00	LF	125.00	151,500.00	120.00	145,440.00	118.33
36	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	524.00	LF	70.00	36,680.00	95.00	49,780.00	86.67
37	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	40.00	LF	110.00	4,400.00	130.00	5,200.00	150.00
38	14" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	688.00	LF	110.00	75,680.00	100.00	68,800.00	110.00
39	16" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	96.00	LF	130.00	12,480.00	115.00	11,040.00	150.00

SUMMARY OF BIDS

Reconstruction and Resurfacing of Portions of Certain County Roads,
Contract 2019A, O.C.

NO. OF BIDDERS

3

DATE:

3/5/2019

Page 5 of 6

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST AND NAME, ADDRESS AND BID OF EACH BIDDER					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST \$2,567,825.55	Green Construction, Inc. South River, NJ 10%	AVERAGE
NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
40	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	735.00	LF	65.00	47,775.00	85.00	62,475.00
41	PIPE BEDDING, CLASS C	260.00	CY	55.00	14,300.00	45.00	11,700.00
42	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
43	MANHOLE, 42" SQUARE	4.00	UN	3,500.00	14,000.00	8,500.00	34,000.00
44	INLET, TYPE B	2.00	UN	4,000.00	8,000.00	8,500.00	17,000.00
45	INLET, TYPE E	12.00	UN	4,000.00	48,000.00	8,500.00	102,000.00
46	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
47	RESET EXISTING CASTING	2.00	UN	650.00	1,300.00	750.00	1,500.00
48	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	10.00	UN	350.00	3,500.00	275.00	2,750.00
49	RETRO-FIT INLET FACE PLATE	7.00	UN	350.00	2,450.00	200.00	1,400.00
50	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
51	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
52	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	334.00	SY	90.00	30,060.00	80.00	26,720.00
53	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 2" THICK	152.00	SY	65.00	9,880.00	20.00	3,040.00
54	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 3" THICK	193.00	SY	80.00	15,440.00	30.00	5,790.00
55	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
56	CONCRETE ISLAND, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	47.00	SY	125.00	5,875.00	85.00	3,995.00
57	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	38.00	SY	250.00	9,500.00	125.00	4,750.00
58	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	735.00	LF	35.00	25,725.00	45.00	33,075.00
59	12" x 13" CONCRETE SLOPING CURB	105.00	LF	40.00	4,200.00	35.00	3,675.00
60	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
61	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
62	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
63	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	376.00	SY	12.00	4,512.00	12.00	4,512.00
64	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-5	376.00	SY	2.00	752.00	1.00	376.00
65	STRAW MULCHING	376.00	SY	1.50	564.00	1.00	376.00
66	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
67	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
68	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX 4"	92,240.00	LF	0.30	27,672.00	0.22	20,292.80
69	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, LATEX, 24"	435.00	LF	2.40	1,044.00	2.40	1,044.00
70	TRAFFIC MARKINGS SYMBOLS, LATEX	737.00	SF	3.25	2,395.25	3.00	2,211.00
71	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES, HYDROMILLING	1,200.00	LF	6.00	7,200.00	0.95	1,140.00
72	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS, HYDROMILLING	635.00	SF	20.00	12,700.00	2.85	1,809.75
73	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	42,655.00	LF	0.40	17,062.00	0.39	16,635.45
74	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 6"	46,310.00	LF	0.50	23,155.00	0.44	20,376.40
75	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC 4"	315.00	LF	1.10	346.50	0.60	189.00
76	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC 6"	770.00	LF	1.25	962.50	0.90	693.00
77	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC 8"	1,880.00	LF	1.35	2,538.00	1.20	2,256.00
78	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC 12"	570.00	LF	2.25	1,282.50	1.80	1,026.00
79	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC 24"	1,784.00	LF	4.00	7,136.00	3.60	6,422.40

SUMMARY OF BIDS

Reconstruction and Resurfacing of Portions of Certain County Roads,
Contract 2019A, O.C.

NO. OF BIDDERS

3

DATE:

3/5/2019

Page 6 of 6

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST AND NAME, ADDRESS AND BID OF EACH BIDDER				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST		Green Construction, Inc. South River, NJ 10%		AVERAGE
				\$2,567,825.55				
NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
80	TRAFFIC MARKINGS SYMBOLS, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC	3,780.00	SF	6.75	25,515.00	6.00	22,680.00	6.08
81	RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS	48.00	UN	28.00	1,344.00	25.95	1,245.60	25.98
82	RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	23.00	UN	28.00	644.00	25.95	596.85	25.98
83	RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	126.00	UN	28.00	3,528.00	25.95	3,269.70	25.98
84	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
85	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	85.00	SF	40.00	3,400.00	30.00	2,550.00	30.67
86	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
87	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
88	MAST ARM STREET NAME SIGN	11.00	SF	75.00	825.00	75.00	825.00	75.67
89	3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	15.00	LF	70.00	1,050.00	50.00	750.00	51.00
90	JUNCTION BOX FRAME AND COVER	1.00	UN	1,750.00	1,750.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,516.67
91	FOUNDATION, TYPE SPF	1.00	UN	3,400.00	3,400.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	2,113.33
92	GROUND WIRE, NO. 8 AWG	15.00	LF	2.25	33.75	2.00	30.00	2.03
93	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL STANDARD	1.00	UN	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
94	RESET EXISTING MAST ARM	1.00	UN	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	1,616.67
95	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 2 CONDUCTOR	400.00	LF	2.85	1,140.00	5.00	2,000.00	5.02
96	RESET EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD, EXISTING MOUNT	2.00	UN	800.00	1,600.00	750.00	1,500.00	760.00
97	PUSH BUTTON	2.00	UN	675.00	1,350.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	991.67
98	BACKPLATE	23.00	UN	400.00	9,200.00	375.00	8,625.00	380.00
99	GPS UNIT	2.00	UN	1,400.00	2,800.00	1,150.00	2,300.00	1,166.67
100	CONTROLLER TURN-ON	2.00	UN	7,000.00	14,000.00	4,300.00	8,600.00	4,266.67
101	RADAR DETECTION SYSTEM, 4 DETECTORS	1.00	UN	16,000.00	16,000.00	35,500.00	35,500.00	35,833.33
					\$2,567,825.55		\$2,727,000.10	2,495,171.08

Mary Ann Cilento, Clerk of Board